

Village of Maple Park

302 Willow Street ♦ P.O. Box 220 ♦ Maple Park, Illinois 60151

Village Hall: 815-827-3309

Website: http://www.villageofmaplepark.org

GOLF CART PERMITS

<u>Due by May 31st</u>, at a cost of \$15.00 each New Residents – You Have 30 Days to Purchase Your Sticker

- Please complete the enclosed application and return it to the village office with a copy of your insurance coverage card and payment of \$15 per golf cart by May 31st, to avoid the late fee of \$10.00 per golf cart.
- **Change as of 06/06/23 Every golf cart in the Village of Maple Park will need to pass an inspection initially, and again every three years.**
- Golf carts will be inspected and approved by the Police Chief, or a Police Department designee, at the time of application.
- A late fee of \$10 is assessed after June 1st. After August 1st, the Village of Maple Park will initiate legal proceedings to collect said fee and late charge, in which event the offender shall be obligated to pay the Village's costs of suit and reasonable attorney fees.

All persons operating a golf cart or a utility terrain vehicle on the streets under the jurisdiction of the Village of Maple Park must ensure compliance with the following requirements:

- A. Proof of Liability Insurance. Driver must carry it with the vehicle at all times.
- B. Driver's License: Driver must have a current valid government issued driver's license.
- C. Age Requirement: Driver must be age 18 or older.
- D. All golf carts and utility terrain vehicles must be registered with the Village of Maple Park and proof of such registration shall be displayed and visible on the rear of the vehicle.
- E. Required Equipment (See inspection sheet attached)
- F. Occupants: The maximum number of occupants in such vehicles shall be deemed to correspond with the total number of seats available on the particular vehicle.
- G. Golf Carts and Utility Terrain Vehicles require the following seating requirements. All children under the age of 13 must be securely fastened with a seat belt while the vehicle is in operation. Children that are unable to sit up on their own with a seat belt, must be secured in a proper child safety seat.
- H. If the vehicle is not equipped with a turn signal, the operator of the vehicle will use current accepted hand signals to signal turning.

A copy of the complete Ordinance is available on the village website at www.villageofmaplepark.org or from the Village Clerk.

◆ Pay in Person at the Village Office Using Cash, Check, Credit or Debit Card ◆ Pay by Mail Using Check, Credit or Debit Card ◆
 ◆ Schedule an Inspection with the Maple Park Police Department if needed ◆

QUESTIONS? CALL (815) 827-3309

Owner's Name:										
YEAR:										
Make:										
MODEL:										
SERIAL#:										
VILLAGE OF MAPLE PARK										
GOLF CART INSPECTION										
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE MAPLE PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT DESIGNATED OFFICER ONLY										
	Brakes and brake lights		Approved "slow moving vehicle" emblem on rear of vehicle							
	A steering apparatus		Headlight that emits a white light visible from a distance of at least five hundred (500) feet to the front, which must be illuminated when in operation Tail lamp that emits a red light visible from a distance of one hundred (100) feet from the rear, which must be illuminated when in operation							
	Seat belts for children									
	Tires		Proof of liability insurance							
	Rearview mirror									
The above-described vehicle was inspected and is incompliance with the regulations set forth in the Village Code of Maple Park, Illinois.										
Date and Time of Inspection: ☐ AM ☐ PM ☐ NEW ☐ RENEWAL ☐ PASS ☐ FAIL										
Inspecting Officer:										

A SEPARATE INSPECTION FORM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH GOLF CART

Return this form to: 302 Willow Street, P.O. Box 220, Maple Park, IL 60151

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "VILLAGE OF MAPLE PARK"

GOLF CART PERMIT APPLICATION \$15 PER GOLF CART – DUE MAY 31ST BEGINNING JUNE 1ST INCREASES TO \$25 (TO INCLUDE \$10 LATE FEE) Owner's Name: Address: P.O. Box: Maple Park Π 60151 ☐ Cell Phone ☐ Cell Phone Phone 1: Phone 2: ☐ Land Line ☐ Land Line CHECK ALL THAT APPLY: ☐ I do not have a golf cart ♦ ☐ New golf cart(s) ♦ ☐ I am a new resident **GOLF CART INFORMATION** Serial# Year Make Model Village to Assign Village to Assign

I understand that Section 7-11-1 through 7-11-6 of the Maple Park village code govern the use of qualified golf carts on village streets and hereby agree to conform with all requirements of the village code and the traffic laws of the State of Illinois at all times.

I, THEREFORE, AGREE TO ASSUME AND TAKE ON MYSELF ALL OF THE RISKS AND RESPONSIBILITIES IN ANY WAY ASSOCIATED WITH THIS ACTIVITY. IN CONSIDERATION OF AND RETURN THE OPPORTUNITY TO OPERATE A GOLF CART ON VILLAGE STREETS, I RELEASE THE VILLAGE AND ITS ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICERS, ITS EMPLOYEES, AND ITS AGENTS, FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS AND ACTIONS, THAT MAY ARISE FROM INJURY OR HARM TO OTHERS IN CONNECTION WITH THIS ACTIVITY. THIS RELEASE ALSO COVERS LIABILITY, CLAIMS AND ACTIONS CAUSED ENTIRELY OR IN PART BY ANY ACTS OR FAILURES TO ACT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO NEGLIGENCE, MISTAKE, OR FAILURE TO ENFORCE, SUPERVISE OR MAINTAIN, AND INCLUDING THE OPERATION OF MY VEHICLE BY ANY OTHER PERSON OTHER THAN MYSELF.

FURTHERMORE, I ASSURE THE VILLAGE that there are no health-related reasons or problems which preclude or restrict my participation in this activity. I further assure the village that I have adequate health and liability insurance necessary to provide for any pay and medical costs or property damage directly or indirectly resulting from my participation in this activity, and I will indemnify and hold the village harmless for any such medical costs or property damage. I understand that this Release means that I am giving up, among other things, the right to sue the Village, its Board of Trustees, employees, and agents for injuries (including death), damages, or losses I may incur or cause. I also understand that the Release binds my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, as well as myself. I have read the rules and regulations governing the operation of golf carts as set forth in the Maple Park Village Code, and agree to abide thereby.										
	Signature		Date							
Pay By Credit Card:	Credit Card Number			Expiration	CVV Code	-				
	Signature of Card Holder		Billing Zip Code							
↓↓ DO NOT WRITE IN THIS AREA ↓↓										
For Office Use Only	Amount: Check #:	☐ Check ☐ C		ay ☐ Credit Ca		For Office Use Only				
Last Inspection Date										
	A A D	O NOT WOITE	TINITHIC AT							